TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assighment Order CE 12-13
February 5, 2013

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

SMITH, Kristi

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

AVANTS, Laura

LEA, Laura

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

6'" Period Assignment:

Acacia Middle School
Renee Daniel

Dartmouth Middle School
CLARK, Aimee

CLARK, Darin

DOBBINS, Natasha
GILLIS, Tim

GLEISSNER, Barbara
KENNEDY, Bart

ROSSI, Stephen
TRINH-ROSELI, Jessica
VANWAGONER, Adrienne
WEAVER, Ansil

ZIMMER, Aaron

West Valley High School
Apffel, Mike

BAILEY, Stacey

BOHAC, Amber
BRADSHAW, John
HOELSCHER, Curtis

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Home Hospital
Special Education

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Art
(Delete Assignment)

Language Arts
Physical Education
Language Arts
Math

Physical Education
Math

Computers

Life Science

Math

Social Studies
Math

Science

Fine Arts
English

Social Studies
Math

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/25/12
(Correction to Date)

2/1/13

2012-2013 School Year

1/22/13-5/31/13

1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13

1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
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EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT cont.

HOFROCK, James
LONG, Jennifer
MATTHEWS, Sean
MCDONOUGH, Joseph
MIKOLAYCIK, Brent
MOORE, Stacey
MORRISON, Jay
PRYOR, Vickie
PUTNAM, Peter
SHINN, Timothy
THORNBURY, Jason
URQUIZA, Frank

NEW HIRE

PAULIN, Jesse

RESIGNATION

CAMPOS, Victor

HOLMES Mary,

ROBINSON, Nancy

RETIREMENT

ROBINSON, Nancy

VARIABLE TERM WAIVER

Science

Special Education
Science

Math

English

Social Science
Science

English

English

Social Studies
Physical Education
Math

Speech Language Pathologist
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Elementary Teacher
Leave of Absence

Elementary Teacher
Leave of Absence

Page 2

EFFECTIVE

1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13

2/6/13

2/5/13

2/8/13

5/31/13

6/1/13

Per Education Code 44253.11, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a waiver. Board
authorization is requested for the following teachers to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while in a Professional
Preparation Program for the Certificate of Completion of Staff Development to teach English Learners for the 2012-

2013 School Year.

HARRISON, Gevin
VALENTINE, Angela

JROTC Instructor
JROTC Instructor

Hemet High School
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE
VARIABLE TERM WAIVER cont.

Per Education Code 44265, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a waiver. Board
authorization is requested for the following teacher to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while in a Professional
Preparation Program for a Speech-Language Pathology Services Credential for the 2012-2013 School Year.

PAULIN, Jesse Speech Language Pathologist District-Wide

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH
SMILEY, Dennis West Valley High School 2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-13.

LP:Im
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