TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 12-13</u>

February 5, 2013 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

	EFFECTIVE D.	ATE
39-MONTH REHIRE LIST		

SMITH, Kristi	Middle School Teacher	12/25/12

Acacia Middle School (Correction to Date)

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

AVANTS, Laura Home Hospital 2/1/13

Special Education

LEA, Laura Substitute Teacher 2012-2013 School Year

District-Wide

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

6TH Period Assignment:

Acacia	Middle	School
ALULIU	iviiuuie	SCHOOL

Renee Daniel	Art	1/22/13-5/31/13

(Delete Assignment)

Dartmouth Middle School

CLARK, Aimee	Language Arts	1/22/13-5/31/13
CLARK, Darin	Physical Education	1/22/13-5/31/13
DOBBINS, Natasha	Language Arts	1/22/13-5/31/13
GILLIS, Tim	Math	1/22/13-5/31/13
GLEISSNER, Barbara	Physical Education	1/22/13-5/31/13
KENNEDY, Bart	Math	1/22/13-5/31/13
ROSSI, Stephen	Computers	1/22/13-5/31/13
TRINH-ROSELI, Jessica	Life Science	1/22/13-5/31/13
VANWAGONER, Adrienne	Math	1/22/13-5/31/13
WEAVER, Ansil	Social Studies	1/22/13-5/31/13
ZIMMER, Aaron	Math	1/22/13-5/31/13

West Valley High School

Apffel, Mike	Science	1/22/13-5/31/13
BAILEY, Stacey	Fine Arts	1/22/13-5/31/13
BOHAC, Amber	English	1/22/13-5/31/13
BRADSHAW, John	Social Studies	1/22/13-5/31/13
HOELSCHER, Curtis	Math	1/22/13-5/31/13

EFFECTIVE

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT co	nt.	
HOEDOCK Is as a	Color	4 /22 /42 5 /24 /42
HOFROCK, James	Science	1/22/13-5/31/13
LONG, Jennifer	Special Education	1/22/13-5/31/13
MATTHEWS, Sean	Science	1/22/13-5/31/13
MCDONOUGH, Joseph	Math	1/22/13-5/31/13
MIKOLAYCIK, Brent	English	1/22/13-5/31/13
MOORE, Stacey	Social Science	1/22/13-5/31/13
MORRISON, Jay	Science	1/22/13-5/31/13
PRYOR, Vickie	English	1/22/13-5/31/13
PUTNAM, Peter	English	1/22/13-5/31/13
SHINN, Timothy	Social Studies	1/22/13-5/31/13
THORNBURY, Jason	Physical Education	1/22/13-5/31/13
URQUIZA, Frank	Math	1/22/13-5/31/13
NEW HIRE		
PAULIN, Jesse	Speech Language Pathologist District-Wide	2/6/13
RESIGNATION		
CAMPOS, Victor	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/5/13
HOLMES Mary,	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/8/13
ROBINSON, Nancy	Elementary Teacher Leave of Absence	5/31/13
RETIREMENT		
ROBINSON, Nancy	Elementary Teacher Leave of Absence	6/1/13

VARIABLE TERM WAIVER

Per Education Code 44253.11, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a waiver. Board authorization is requested for the following teachers to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while in a Professional Preparation Program for the Certificate of Completion of Staff Development to teach English Learners for the 2012-2013 School Year.

HARRISON, Gevin	JROTC Instructor	Hemet High School
VALENTINE, Angela	JROTC Instructor	Hemet High School

EFFECTIVE

VARIABLE TERM WAIVER cont.

Per Education Code 44265, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a waiver. Board authorization is requested for the following teacher to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while in a Professional Preparation Program for a Speech-Language Pathology Services Credential for the 2012-2013 School Year.

PAULIN, Jesse

Speech Language Pathologist

District-Wide

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

SMILEY, Dennis

West Valley High School

2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-13.

LP:lm